rate risk on bank and other loans and bank balances
as follows:

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2019 截至二零一九年十二月三十一日止年度

融信資源控股有限公司 2019年年報 213

45. 財務風險管理及金融工具之公
平值（續）

(b) 利率風險（續）
敏感度分析
下表闡述自年初起，本集團除所
得稅後虧損及累計虧損對利率可
能出現+/-0.5%（二零一八年：
+/-0.5%）變動之敏感度，此乃根
據本集團於報告日期持有之銀行
及其他貸款減銀行結餘計算。所
有其他可變因素保持不變。

利率之上述假設變動乃經觀察現行市
場情況後視為合理地可能出現之變
動，並為管理層對截至下一個年度報
告日期止期間利率之合理可能變動之
評估。

截至二零一八年十二月三十一日止年
度之綜合財務報表所載之敏感度分析
乃基於相同基準編製。

本集團透過定期監察利率組合管理其
利率風險。本集團採納一項政策，確
保其多數借款均基於固定利率基準。
此項利率風險管理政策自上年度起由
本集團沿用，且被認為行之有效。

45. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR
VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(continued)

(b) Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the
Group’s loss after income tax and accumulated
losses to a possible change in interest rates of
+/-0.5% (2018: +/-0.5%), with effect from the
beginning of the year. The calculations are based on
the Group’s bank and other loans less bank balances
held at the reporting date. All other variables are
held constant.

Increase/
(decrease)

in loss after
income tax

and
accumulated

losses
HK$’000

扣除所得稅
及累計虧損

後增加╱（減少）
千港元

31 December 2019 二零一九年十二月三十一日
+0.5% +0.5% 109
–0.5% –0.5% (109)

31 December 2018 二零一八年十二月三十一日
+0.5% +0.5% 1,066
–0.5% –0.5% (1,066)

The assumed changes in interest rates are
considered to be reasonably possible based on
observation of current market conditions and
represents the management’s assessment of a
reasonably possible change in interest rate over the
period until the next annual reporting date.

The sensitivity analysis included in the consolidated
financial statements of the year ended 31 December
2018 has been prepared on the same basis.

The Group manages interest rate risk by monitoring
its interest rate profile regularly. The Group adopts
a policy of ensuring that most of its borrowings are
on a fixed rate basis. The policies to manage interest